Date Tuesday, January 19, 2021
Course Spooky Brook - Blues (69.7 /121)
Weather 40 Windy Cold

Bruce continues his hot streak with a 3 shot win over his Caliendo running mate Rick. He had a net 65 despite
starting with and 8 on number 1. The scores were remarkably good considering the constant winds (sometimes 3
clubs) and the firm greens (not frozen). Rick had 4 sandys 1 shy of the DGA record of 5. There was a lot of junk - Jim P
had 7 junk on his card and Jim R and Rick had 13 between them in their match with Babo and Min. Jim P and Mike J
fought back in their match with 7 junk on the back and were up $2 despite losing the front by 11 and the 18 until
Bruce rolled in a 40 foot birdie from the fringe on 18 to halve the match. BTW he and Rick won the Caliendo Better

Ball by one shot when Bruce holed out from 50 yards on the last hole for a birdie (net 1). Talk about hot.

Front Back Strokes
Position  Name Gross Equity Nine Nine Net Behind
1 Rapp 82 0 33 32 65
2 Newport 76 0 33 35 68
3 Jeffries 82 0 36 34 70
4 Grote 88 0 37 35 72
4 Babetski 89 0 35 37 72
6 Petronchak 81 0 40 33 73
7 Minutello 98 0 33 41 74
7 Rinaldi 82 0 37 37 74
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Total

Win/Loss
$47.20
$16.90
$0.90
($14.50)
($14.50)
($6.40)
($13.70)
($16.10)

NASSAUS

Front 9

Back 9

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles

Greenies

Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's-N

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
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33 Petronchak
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