Date Tuesday, January 19, 2021 Course Spooky Brook - Blues (69.7 /121)

Weather 40 Windy Cold

Bruce continues his hot streak with a 3 shot win over his Caliendo running mate Rick. He had a net 65 despite starting with and 8 on number 1. The scores were remarkably good considering the constant winds (sometimes 3 clubs) and the firm greens (not frozen). Rick had 4 sandys 1 shy of the DGA record of 5. There was a lot of junk - Jim P had 7 junk on his card and Jim R and Rick had 13 between them in their match with Babo and Min. Jim P and Mike J fought back in their match with 7 junk on the back and were up \$2 despite losing the front by 11 and the 18 until Bruce rolled in a 40 foot birdie from the fringe on 18 to halve the match. BTW he and Rick won the Caliendo Better Ball by one shot when Bruce holed out from 50 yards on the last hole for a birdie (net 1). Talk about hot.

				Front	Back		Strokes	Total
Position	Name	Gross E	quity	Nine	Nine	Net	Behind	Win/Loss
1	Rapp	82	0	33	32	65		\$47.20
2	Newport	76	0	33	35	68	3	\$16.90
3	Jeffries	82	0	36	34	70	5	\$0.90
4	Grote	88	0	37	35	72	7	(\$14.50)
4	Babetski	89	0	35	37	72	7	(\$14.50)
6	Petronchak	81	0	40	33	73	8	(\$6.40)
7	Minutello	98	0	33	41	74	9	(\$13.70)
7	Rinaldi	82	0	37	37	74	9	(\$16.10)

NASSAUS					
Front 9	1st 2nd -	33 Rapp	Newport	Minutello	ı
Back 9	1st 2nd	32 Rapp 33 Petronchak			
POTS					
Birdies Net Birdies		2 Petronchak 9 Rapp			
Net Eagles Greenies		1 Rapp 2 Rapp	Jeffries Newport	Minutello Jeffries	Rinaldi Petronchak Rinaldi
Sandys Par 3's - G Par 3's - N		4 Newport 12 Rapp 9 Rapp	Jeffries	Rinaldi	